University of Arkansas at Monticello University of Arkansas at Monticello College of Technology - Crossett University of Arkansas at Monticello College of Technology - McGehee

Fall 2024 - Summer II 2025 Tuition and Fees

Note: Students must pay any previous balance in order to enroll for the next semester/term.

Preregistered students must pay or make arrangements to pay tuition, fees, and room and board by the date posted in the academic calendar to avoid cancellation of registration. **Even students who have a bill of \$0 or less must still finalize their registration** with the Cashier at one of the three campus locations. Or by mail. Or by fax. Or online at www.uamont.edu through WeevilNet. This includes students who receive scholarships and other forms of financial aid.

Tuition and mandatory fees are waived for Arkansas residents age 60 or older. Enrollment under this condition is open on a "space available" basis in existing classes. Individuals seeking this waiver must pay any miscellaneous fees that may be required.

Prices are subject to change without notice. The University Of Arkansas Board Of Trustees reserves the right to change tuition, room and board, and miscellaneous fees.

Arkansas Resident Tuition and Required Fees - All Campuses

Cost per hour or semester/term	
Undergraduate Tuition	\$189.50/hour
Undergraduate Technology Infrastructure Fee	\$24.00/hour
Undergraduate Student Success Initiative Fee	\$13.25/hour
Undergraduate Deferred Maintenance Fee	\$17.00/hour
Undergraduate Activity Fee	
Undergraduate Instructional Equipment Fee	
Undergraduate Athletic Fee	\$18.00/hour
Undergraduate Facilities Fee	
Undergraduate Library Enhancement Fee	\$4.00/hour
Undergraduate Wellness Fee	
Undergraduate Public Safety Fee	\$6.00/hour
Undergraduate Assessment Fee	\$5.00/\$3.00
Technical Tuition	
Technical Student Success Initiative Fee	
Technical Deferred Maintenance Fee	
Technical Technology Infrastructure Fee	\$14.00/hour
Technical Facilities Fee	
Technical Assessment Fee	
Certification and Academic Enhancement Fee	\$3.50/hour
Graduate Tuition	
Graduate Technology Infrastructure Fee	\$24.00/hour
Graduate Student Success Initiative Fee	
Graduate Deferred Maintenance Fee	
Graduate Activity Fee	
Graduate Instructional Equipment Fee	\$9.00/hour
Graduate Athletic Fee	
Graduate Facilities Fee	
Graduate Library Enhancement Fee	
Graduate Wellness Fee	
Graduate Public Safety Fee	\$6.00/hour

Out-of-State Resident Tuition and Required Fees - All Campuses

An out-of-state resident is one who is not a bonafide resident of the State of Arkansas. The out-of-state tuition may be waived for students from the contiguous states of Texas, Oklahoma, Missouri, Tennessee, Mississippi, and Louisiana.

Cost per Hour per Semester/Term

Undergraduate Tuition \$189.50/hour Undergraduate Out-of-state Tuition \$195.00/hour Undergraduate Total Out-of-state Tuition \$375.00/hour Undergraduate Technology Infrastructure Fee \$24.00/hour Undergraduate Student Success Initiative Fee \$13.25/hour Undergraduate Deferred Maintenance Fee \$17.00/hour Undergraduate Activity Fee \$5.00/hour Undergraduate Instructional Equipment Fee \$9.00/hour Undergraduate Athletic Fee \$18.00/hour Undergraduate Facilities Fee \$22.00/hour Undergraduate Library Enhancement Fee \$4.00/hour Undergraduate Wellness Fee \$2.00/hour Undergraduate Wellness Fee \$2.00/hour Undergraduate Public Safety Fee \$5.00/\$3.00
Technical Tuition\$107.00/hourTechnical Out-of-state Tuition\$20.00/hourTechnical Total Out-of-state Tuition\$123.00/hourTechnical Technology Infrastructure Fee\$14.00/hourTechnical Student Success Initiative Fee\$3.75/hourTechnical Deferred Maintenance Fee\$6.00/hourTechnical Facilities Fee\$6.00/hourTechnical Assessment Fee\$5.00/\$3.00Certification and Academic Enhancement Fee\$3.50/hour
Graduate Tuition\$289.50/hourGraduate Out-of-state Tuition\$245.00/hourGraduate Total Out-of-state Tuition\$530.00/hourGraduate Technology Infrastructure Fee\$24.00/hourGraduate Student Success Initiative Fee\$13.25/hourGraduate Deferred Maintenance Fee\$17.00/hourGraduate Activity Fee\$5.00/hourGraduate Instructional Equipment Fee\$9.00/hourGraduate Athletic Fee\$18.00/hourGraduate Facilities Fee\$22.00/hourGraduate Library Enhancement Fee\$4.00/hourGraduate Wellness Fee\$2.00/hourGraduate Public Safety Fee\$6.00/hour

Miscellaneous Fees

Advanced Welding Certification Fee	
AMT Lab Fee (Advanced Manufacturing Tech)	\$30.00/course
AHEOTA Lab Fee	\$40.00/credit hour
Auto Registration	\$30.00/year
Automotive Assessment Fee	\$15/credit hour
Automotive Lab Fee	\$50.00/course
Band Fee	. \$25.00/Fall semester
Child Development Assessment Fee	
Child Care Development Care Insurance	
Child Care Lab Fee	
Computer Lab Fee	
Culinary Lab Fee	
Distance Education Fee - In addition to other mandatory fees for any on-line class.	
Developmental Course Fee	
Diesel Lab Fee	
Dropping and/or Adding Classes	
Early Childhand Lab Fan	
Early Childhood Lab Fee	
Electromechanical Lab Fee	
EMT Certification Fee	
EMT Paramedic Background Check Fee	
EMT Paramedic Lab Fee	
EMT Paramedic Student Insurance	
EMT Basic Drug Screening	
EMT Basic Exam Voucher Fee	\$104.00/course
Experiential Learning Assessment Fee	\$100.00/course
Forestry Resources Summer Camp Fee	\$300.00
Graduate Thesis Binding Fee	
HVACR Lab Fee (Heating, Vent, A/C, Refrigeration)	
HVACR I/II Lab Fee (Heating, Vent, A/C, Refrigeration)	
Horse Boarding Fee	
I.D. Replacement Fee	
International Graduate Registration Fee	
Internship Fee	
Internship Fee Out of Service Area	
Late Registration	·
NCCER Core Test Fee	
NCCER Level 1 Test Fee	
NCCER Level 2 Test Fee	
Nursing Assessment Fee	
Nursing Clinical Course Fee	
Nursing Student AASN Review Fee	\$176.66/course
Nursing Student BSN Review Fee	\$106.00/course
Nursing Student Insurance	\$20.00/year
Paramedic Certification Fee	\$163.00/course
Paramedic Testing Fee	\$97.50/course
Paramedic Material Fee	\$85.00/course
Paramedic Exam Voucher Fee	
Paramedic Drug Screening	
Practical Nursing Drug Screening first semester	
Practical Nursing Drug Screening second semester	
Returned Check Charge	
Science Lab Fee	
SIS Lab Fee	
Spatial Information Systems Lab Fee	
Student Nursing Insurance	pzu.uu/year

Transcript Fee	\$10.00/copy
Vocal and Instrumental Private Instruction	
Vocal and Instrumental Private Instruction	\$110.00/two or three credit hours (per course)
Welding Certification Fee	\$25.00/test
Welding Lab Fee	\$60.00/course

Residence Hall/Meal Plan Fees

Residence halls are open to any student enrolled on any campus of the University of Arkansas at Monticello.

14 Meals with (\$150 Declining Balance) Unlimited Meals with (\$125 Declining Balance) Unlimited Meals with (\$300 Declining Balance) 55 Meal Block with (\$200 Declining Balance) Commuter 10 Meal Plan Commuter 25 Meal Plan Commuter 50 Meal Plan Commuter Block 80 ALL Declining Balance \$400 Commuter Straight \$140 Declining Balance Meal Plan (6 hours or more)	\$2,125.00/semester \$2,325.00/semester \$1,025.00/semester \$115.00/semester \$250.00/semester \$475.00/semester \$850.00/semester \$400.00/semester
Room fee based on double occupancy: Bankston Hall Royer Hall Maxwell Hall Suite Horsfall Hall Student Apartments Residence Hall Damage Deposit Student Apartment Damage Deposit Lease Cancellation Fee Residence Hall Application Fee (Spring 2025)	\$1,575.00/semester \$1,925.00/semester \$1,640.00/semester \$2,575.00/semester \$100.00 \$100.00
Additional private room fee contingent upon availability: Bankston Hall	\$500.00/semester \$500.00/semester \$500.00/semester
University Apartments Bankston Hall Royer Horsfall Hall	

Updated 5/30/2024